

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4765/2012

JAGDEO RAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 10/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rajeev M.Roy,adv.
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Samir Ali Khan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner seeks fresh notice to respondent Nos. 2 & 3 through the concerned District Court Vaishali (Bihar). Remit the process fee and spare copy. If steps are taken, issue notice directly to the above Court and await service report from the Court.

Ld.counsel submits that he will further verify regarding the actual District Court within whose jurisdiction the above respondents are residing and if there is a change in the address, it will be furnished.

List the matter 12.08.2013.

| (Sunil Thomas) |
| Registrar |