

\224

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4765/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 14/03/2012 in CRLM
No.29208/2011, of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

JAGDEO RAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 28/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajeev M Roy, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. Ankul Raj, Adv.

Ms. Nikita Raj, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Additional documents, if any, by both the parties
be filed within four weeks.

List thereafter.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar